



YOUTH PLEDGING PEACE (2010)

Youth Pledging Peace is a mural by a youth group of that name working with artist Michael Massenburg. YPP is a City Parks and Recreation youth program to engage thirteen to seventeen year olds in community enhancement. The youth developed a symbol of a globe surrounded by colorful hand imprints, realized through the technical expertise of the professional artist.

The project was created in partnership between the City and Inglewood Cultural Arts, the non-profit group founded by Mr. Massenburg.

Michael Massenburg

Michael Massenburg is an artist and educator committed to working with community youth. In addition to his own work in public and studio art, Mr. Massenburg co-founded Inglewood Cultural Arts, the arts and education non-profit. He served on the Inglewood Arts Commission and participated in the 1997 Cultural Arts Master Plan. He writes that he is committed to creating art with a social purpose.

Artist:

Michael Massenberg + Youth Pledging Peace

Collection:

City of Inglewood

Medium:

Mural

Material:

Acrylic paint on prepared wall

Rogers Park 400 West Beach Avenue Inglewood, California